NO600008809	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900078114269
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/31/0601026008 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	FILED 06 AUG 21 AMIL: 3 SECRETARY OF STAT TALLAHASSEE, FLORU
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ED AHII: 31 COF STATE EE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Greater Estero Cultural Arts Council, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.5 0
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: Charles J. Obie

Name (Printed or typed)

20681 Country Walk Way Address

Estero, FL 33928

City, State & Zip

239-948-9423

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 11, 2006

CHARLES J. OBIE 20681 COUNTRY WALK WAY ESTERO, FL 33928

SUBJECT: GREATER ESTERO CULTURAL ARTS COUNCIL, INC. Ref. Number: W06000034063

We have received your document for GREATER ESTERO CULTURAL ARTS COUNCIL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call 850-245-6052.

Paisley A Alford New Filing Section Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 506A00048422

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

-

The name of the corporation shall be: Greater Estero Cultural Arts Council, Inc

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

20681 Country Walk Way Estero, FL 33928

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: charitable, cultural, artistic and educational purposes

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: Directors and officers shall be elected by a vote of the membership at annual meetings,

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Charles J. Obie, 20681 Country Walk Way, Estero, FL 33928 President, Frann Wagner, 10712 Red Cardinal Circle Estero, FL 33928 VP & Treasurer Genny Esavian, 23531 Sandycreek Terr. #907 Bonita Springs, FL 34135 Secretary

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Charles J. Obie 20681 Country Walk Way Estero, FL 33928

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Charles J. Obie 20681 Country Walk Way Estero, FL 33928

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Angust 17, 2006 Date (17, 2006

۲ m